Indonesia 251,752,092 261,971,293
Jersey 6,740,670 10,133,850
Mauritius 127,182,468 117,439,286
Netherlands 39,593,685 34,969,226
Philippines 54,329,307 78,141,378
Singapore 90,642,688 186,370,305
Thailand 26,471,741 52,048,398
United Kingdom 11,261,930 9,895,729
United States 23,487,554 61,697,517
Pakistan 12,222,815 –
Mongolia 8,177,076 1,459,442
Japan 5,108,565 –
Ireland 46,884,895 112,664,193
China 9,329,338 –
Korea 1,456,604 9,948,300
Luxembourg 6,282,851 –
Malaysia – 12,942,908

1,394,452,892 1,709,359,070

There was no investments issued by a single issuer with
market value exceeding 10% of the sub-funds’ net asset
value at 31 July 2023 and 2022.

77

Notes to the Financial Statements

Price sensitivity

The impact of a 10% increase in value of the investments on
31 July 2023, with all other variables held constant, is shown

below. An equal change in the opposite direction would have
reduced the net asset value by an equal but opposite amount.
The analysis is performed on the same basis for 2022.

2023

HSBC
Asian Bond

Fund

HSBC
China

Momentum
Fund

HSBC
China Growth

Fund

HSBC
Asian High
Yield Bond

Fund
USD USD USD USD

As at 31 July 2023

Overall market exposures
– Equities – 28,083,460 111,160,639 –
– Unit trusts 6,946,448 – – 44,472,299

6,946,448 28,083,460 111,160,639 44,472,299

Change in net assets if investment value
increased by 10%
– Equities – 2,808,346 11,116,064 –
– Unit trusts 694,645 – – 4,447,230

694,645 2,808,346 11,116,064 4,447,230

2022

HSBC
Asian Bond

Fund

HSBC
China

Momentum
Fund

HSBC
China Growth

Fund

HSBC
Asian High
Yield Bond

Fund
USD USD USD USD

As at 31 July 2022

Overall market exposures
– Equities – 30,724,012 115,122,803 –
– Unit trusts 50,328,253 – – 114,355,143

50,328,253 30,724,012 115,122,803 114,355,143

Change in net assets if investment value
increased by 10%
– Equities – 3,072,401 11,512,280 –
– Unit trusts 5,032,825 – – 11,435,514

5,032,825 3,072,401 11,512,280 11,435,514

78

Notes to the Financial Statements

(b)	 Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk arises from changes in interest rates which
may affect the value of debt instruments and therefore result
in potential gain or loss to the sub-funds. The sub-funds’
interest rate risk is managed on an ongoing basis by the
Manager.

The following table indicates the periods in which the interest-
bearing assets mature and re-price as at 31 July 2023 and
2022. The table excludes negligible interest-bearing cash and
cash equivalents as the exposure to interest rate risk is
minimal. For HSBC Asian Bond Fund, HSBC China Momentum